I have enclosed: (please checkmark) \$175 Booth Fee per Booth Space (DO NOT SEND \$60 WP Business License Fee to Alpine ArtAffair. See Other Side) \$20 Jury Fee Self-Addressed STAMPED Letter sized envelope for notification (include a return address) Sign & Complete Application (both sides) Email Four Digital Photos (jpg.) Optional—Statement/Publicity Items **Optional**—Special Needs Request Checks payable to Alpine ArtAffair. Mail SIGNED APPLICATION, 2 CHECKS, and Self-Addressed STAMPED ENVELOPE to: Alpine ArtAffair Fees P. O. Box 3325 Winter Park, CO 80482 Email Any Enquiries and Digital Photos to: alpineartaffair@yahoo.com **Release** (must be signed) have read and agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the Alpine Art-Affair, as outlined in this application. hereby release and hold harmless Winter Park Alpine ArtAffair, Town of Winter Park, Winter Park-Fraser Chamber of Commerce, and their agents, volunteers, employees and representatives from any and all liability. Overnight security is not provided and I understand that I store my artwork and possessions at my own risk. Date

For Additional Information and Updateswww.alpineartaffair.com **Email Address**alpineartaffair@yahoo.com

## **Selection and Notification**

Applications are juried by an Alpine ArtAffair committee. Entries will not be considered if they do not comply with the application rules. Artists are considered solely on the merits of work displayed on photos. Prior years' participation in the Winter Park Alpine ArtAffair does not ensure acceptance. The notification to artists will be postmarked by May 15th. The decisions of the jury are final.

- Jury Fee: \$20 per applicant (nonrefundable)
- Booth Fee: \$175 per space (deposited upon acceptance)
- Booth Fee is nonrefundable after June 1

## 2018 Calendar

April 30	Application Due
May 15	Notices Mailed to Artists
June 1	Final day for cancellation
	and refund of booth fee
July 13	Check In: 7 am-7 pm
	(or Saturday 6:30 am-7:30 am)
July 14	Saturday 9 am-5 pm
	Artists' Reception at 5:30 pm
July 15	Sunday 9 am-4 pm

**SUBJECT TO CHANGE** Please check www.alpineartaffair.com periodically for updates/changes

Winter Park Alpine ArtAffair 80482 Winter Park, CO O. Box 3325 <u>.</u>



www.alpineartaffair.com July 14-15, 2018

Signature